ADDENDUM TO THE CONTRACT

for the
Glacier Avenue Water Extension
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Contract No. E15-207
ADDENDUM NO.: ONE CURRENT DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
April 14, 2015
PREVIOUS ADDENDA: NONE
ISSUED BY: City and Borough of Juneau PREVIOUS DEADLINE FOR BIDS:
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT April 9, 2015
155 South Seward Street
Juneau, Alaska 99801
DATE ADDENDUM ISSUED: April 7, 2015

The following items of the contract are modified as herein indicated. All other items remain the same.
This addendum has been issued and is posted online. Please refer to the CBJ Engineering Contracts
Division webpage at: http://www.juneau.org/engineering ftp/contracts/Contracts.php

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

Item No. 1 SECTION 00030 — NOTICE INVITING BIDS, DEADLINE FOR BIDS. Change the
date for receiving bids from April 9, 2015, to April 14, 2015. The time and place
remain the same.

ltem No. 2 SECTION 00310 — BID SCHEDULE. Delete in its entirety and replace with the
attached SECTION 00310 — BID SCHEDULE, labeled Addendum No. 1.

Item No. 3 SPECIAL PROVISIONS, SECTION 01025 - MEASUREMENT AND PAYMENT, II.
PART 1 - GENERAL, add the following Article 2.15:

“2.15 14-INCH GATE VALVE (Pay ltem No. 2602.1) PRICE BASED ON QUANTITY,
EACH

A. Measurement for payment of gate valves and valve boxes will be based on the
actual quantity, each, of such valves and boxes furnished and installed in
accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents.

B. Payment for 14-Inch Gate Valve will be made at the Unit Price named in the Bid
Schedule under Pay ltem No. 2602.1, which payment will constitute full
compensation for all WORK described in Section 02602 - Valves, as shown on
the Drawings and as directed by the ENGINEER.”

‘ht

By:

~ / Greg Smith,
Contract Administrator

Total number of pages contained within this Addendum: 2



SECTION 00310 - BID SCHEDULE

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PAY ITEM PAY APPROX.

NO. PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY DOLLARS CENTS DOLLARS CENTS
1505.1 Mobilization Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum
1570.1 Erosion and Sediment Control Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum
2202.1 Excavation CY 355
2204.1 2-Inch Minus Shot Rock / Base Course CY 339
2501.1 6"CPP Underdrain LF 24
2501.2 6"PVC Pipe Culvert LF 8
2501.3 12"CPP Pipe Culvert LE 60
2502.1 Catch Basin, Type III Each 1
2601.1 14-Inch HDPE Water Pipe LF 395
2602.1 14-Inch Gate Valve Each 1
2603.1 Fire Hydrant Assembly Each 1
2603.2 Hydrant Access Pad Each 1
2605.1 6-Inch Water Service with 2-Inch Service Stub Each 1
2702.1 Construction Surveying Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum
2720.1 Painted Traffic Markings Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum
2801.1 2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type IIA, Class B Ton 210
2806.1 Remove Existing Asphalt Surfacing SY 1,285
3303.1 Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inches thick SY 17
3303.2 Curb and Gutter, Type I LF 30
3304.1 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk SY 17
3304.2 Removal of Curb and Gutter SY 30

TOTAL BID

COMPANY NAME:

GLACIER AVENUE WATER EXTENSION
Contract No. E15-207

Addendum No. 1

BID SCHEDULE
Page 00310-1
April 7, 2015



SECTION 00310 - BID SCHEDULE

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
PAY ITEM PAY APPROX.
NO. PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY DOLLARS CENTS DOLLARS CENTS

1505.1 Mobilization Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum

1570.1 Erosion and Sediment Control Lump Sum| All Reqg'd Lump Sum

2202.1 Excavation CY 355

2204.1 2-Inch Minus Shot Rock / Base Course CcY 339

2501.1 6"CPP Underdrain LF 24

2501.2 6"PVC Pipe Culvert LF 8

2501.3 12"CPP Pipe Culvert LF 60

2502.1 Catch Basin, Type Il Each 1

2601.1 14-Inch HDPE Water Pipe LF 395

2602.1 14-Inch Gate Valve Each 1

2603.1 Fire Hydrant Assembly Each 1

2603.2 Hydrant Access Pad Each 1

2605.1 6-Inch Water Service with 2-Inch Service Stub Each 1

2702.1 Construction Surveying Lump Sum| All Reg'd Lump Sum

2720.1 Painted Traffic Markings Lump Sum| All Req'd Lump Sum

2801.1 2-1/2" A.C. Pavement, Type IIA, Class B Ton 210

2806.1 Remove Existing Asphalt Surfacing SY 1,285

3303.1 Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inches thick SY 17

3303.2 Curb and Gutter, Type | LF 30

3304.1 Removal of Concrete Sidewalk SY 17

3304.2 Removal of Curb and Gutter SY 30

TOTAL BID
COMPANY NAME:

GLACIER AVENUE WATER EXTENSION BID SCHEDULE
Contract No. E15-207 Page 00310-1

Addendum No. 1 April 7, 2015



	Addendum No. 1 - E15-207
	00310 Bid Schedule - Addendum No. 1
	Sheet1


